Docket No.: LWEP:120US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
CMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATEN	TS ONLY	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	→ → →	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Leica Microsystems Wetzlar GmbH	Name: Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH	
	Address: Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wetzlar State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-35578	
Execution Date: January 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	n the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/678,442 October 2, 2003		
Additional numbers	sattached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Fotal number of applications and paterns involved.	
Name: C. Paul Maliszewski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 51,990	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account	
5555 Main Street	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
333 Hadii Sileet	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822	
Country: US ZIP: 14221-5406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document. O	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
C. Paul Maliszewski	January 17, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date	
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent Application		Docket No. LWEP:120US
J. S. Patent Application No. 10/678,442	Filing Date: October 2, 2003	
Fitle of Invention: PORTABLE MICROSCOPE WICROSCOPE STAGE	HAVING AN ILLUMINATION DEVIC	E, AND
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Bu	siness of Assignor
eica Microsystems Wetzlar GmbH	Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37, Wetzlar, Germany D-35578	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH	Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37, D-35578	Wetzlar Germany
	esents does sell, assign and transfer a 100% innations, and continuations-in-part thereof in thereto, which may be granted for said In enefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor wited States and countries foreign thereto, until United States Patent and Trademark Office of the whole right, title and interest thereto necessary and lawful papers for application part of said application for patent, and/or, for the aforesaid invention, as the Assignee them, in the year _2006. Signature of Assignar or authorized signatory if Assignation, partnership or association) Or. Martin Haase	unaviacu interest iri su , and in and to any and i vention, and in and to an ith respect to the filing o said Assignee; to issue said ; for foreign putents, r obtaining any reissue o reof shall hereufter

PATENT REEL: 017200 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/17/2006